April Term 6th day of Term April 24, 2025
Commission in session pursuant to adjournment at the Courthouse
in Bowling Green, County of Pike, State of Missouri.
Bill Allen, Presiding Commissioner, Present

Tom Wallace, Eastern Commissioner, Present
Brock Bailey, Western Commissioner, Not Present

Bill Allen called the meeting to order at 9:00 AM and moved to accept the agenda as presented and pay bills. Tom seconded.
Vote 2-0.

The Commission met with Billy Orf, Road and Bridge Supervisor, and discussed road conditions and operations.
Carolyn Wisecarver, Pike County Development Authority, met with Commission to discuss Port Operator bids and Recycle Trailers.

The Commission met with Jeff Banderet, Great River Engineering. Discussed was construction inspection on Pike 251, to submit
to Mark Twain Council of Government for payment. Bill made motion; Tom seconded. Vote 2-0.

The Commission discussed Pike 251 Grant Amendment that allows an increase to the projeci of $108,697 to complete 251 to
Route D.

The Commission discussed a change order that EDA needs to approve. Jeff Banderet to work with EDA to allow extension to the
grant and extend project until the end of July.

The Commission also discussed with Billy Orf the prep work on pike 251 from 252 intersection to Route D.

The Commission met with Holly Leverenz about hiring an Assistant Coroner.

There being no other business before the County Commission, the meeting adjourned until April 28, 2025 at 9:00 AM.

Wm@ oAU xz ﬂ@&z—d
Laura Stumbaugh o Wﬁﬂmmissioner
County Clerk c /

My Nl —

allace, Ea Commissioner

To

rock Bailey, Western Commissioner

1239




